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Estt/2000/32 dated 10th of March 2000
Mr.Thaosen the learned Advocate has now
submitted that the order of suspension
is no longer subsisting and the said
order is revoked by the Authoritye.
Joining the issue with Mr.Thaosen, Mr.A.
Peb Roy alsol stated that the order of
buspension dated 23,3.2002 was rescinded
Lide order No. 1/1/2stt/2000/TCH/6968=74
in terms of‘Clause(c) of Sub rule 5 of
Rule 10 of the Civil Secrvices Classiflca-
tion, Control and Apyeal) Rules 1965,
In view of the facts mentioned
above the 0.A.has become infructuous
and accordingly the same is dismissed

as infructuous. No costs.
A copy of the order dated

234842002 is placed on record.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUHNAL: GUWAHATI E\EF\ECH: ~ \"{
| ' GUWAHATI 3 < §\
{An apptica_tion'f_!!s 19 of the admih&strative tribunals Act, 1985) Q R\Q

oA N0, 2232 12002
IN THE MATTER OF:

. Shri Jajneshwar Borah

5/0 Late Thanuram Borah
Field foi_:::e.r {Mess), ({mder éu’sgensian) -
SSB, Tramning Centre, Haflong, |
District: N.C. Hifls, Assam.
..Applicant
. -V¥5-
R ¢ Hnion of India
Represented by’
The Secretary to the Govern ment of India
' Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi
The Director General, S5B
Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi,

The Joint Director {Pers)

)

tw

Directorate General of secunty
Office of the Dire:x:tof, SSB, |
East Block No.V, RK Puram, Delhi-6
4, The Deputy Inspector General
| 558, Training Centre, Haflong,
A - District: R.C. Hills, Assam.
. 5. Shri B.K. Chakraborty, Enquiry Officer,
Joint area organiser, |
Divisional Head Quarters, 55B
Shillong Division, Shillong.

...Respondents
1: PARTICULARS OF THE ORDERS AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION

' 1S MADE:

1. Office Order no. 1/ 1 § Estt. / 2000 / 32 dated
10.03.2000 passed by the resgpondent no. 4, placing vour applicant

under suspension in contemplation of disciplinary proceedings against

him, - .



zZ. Action of the authorities in continuing to i*EE'i} the

apphcant under susp»‘-rzsiaﬁ for a long period of time after ¢ gmg:*!ctmﬁ

of the eng quiry and in not taking any step theraof or '*mifmg the

suspension order against the applicant inspite of all the Wstﬁ‘-sses

- deposing i in his f.::s.fc«m.

2: JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the
order against which hé wants redressal is within the jurisdiction of this

Tribunal.

3: LIMITATION :

The apphicant f rther declares that the application is

within the hmztatlsﬁ prescribed ur:der sechion 21 of the Admmxﬂtramfe
Tribunals Act, 1985,

4 : FACTS OF THE CASE ;

E
QL
Sb

i © That your applicant states that he iz a permanent resident

of Haflong, H.C. Hills District, Assam.

2. " That t"he applicant _zx"mcfd ?:he services of the 5‘15, e,

Special ‘_‘-Eéii.!htgf ﬁureau in September E&:S,and was posted atv

Pl

Hafleng. ‘v‘mca then for the last 35 years, vour apsurant has bes

rendering a;m.er& and unblemished service to the full satisfaction of
the am_:_htmttes; At present your applicant has been posted as the Field
Officer { Mess) at the 53B, Training Centre, Haflong. The applicant has

o mamtain his family comprising of his wife and dependent children.

3.  That to the “h@':}* and surprise of vour =pgzhr=ni:, while
SESFVING as F;e%d Officer- (mess} at 55B, Training C Centre, Haflong, vour
applicant was placed under suspension by the respondent no.4 vide
order no. 1 f 1 7 Estt.] 2000 7 22 dated 10. 03.2000 on the émunds

‘that disciplinary proceedings  wers contemplated against  vour

applicant.

and marked as Annexurs 1.

A copy of the order dated 10.03.2000 is annexed hereto

.’
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4, ’ That az the applicant was not intimated of the charges
against him, he requested for communication @ of the charges / grounds

of his SUSEENsIon.

5 - That ‘vide memorandum dated 22.3.2000 the applicant

was intimated by the authorities that the reasons for suspension would

be i @nmtm;rafe:i to him in due course.

A copy of the r‘wrmrammr: datsd 72.3.2000 is annexed

herete and marked as Annexure IL

- -

&. That, thereafter, the respondent no.3 issued an order no.
ofEstifA-1/9 ?55} 3223 dated 31.5.2000 whereby a memorandum of
charges was issued to the applicant stating that the respondent no. 3

had proposed to hold an enquiry against the applicant on the Articles

of charges annexed thereto and 3 hist of documents and a list of

witnesses on the %}aaw of which the charges were proposed to be

sustained, were Et'liilit_.’}f;ed: The applicant was directed to submit a

written statement of his defence within 10 davs of the recispt of the
mam Qraﬂdum

A e:ep'g of the memorandum dated 31.5.2000 is annexed

p ‘hereto and marked as Annexure TIL
. ,
7. - That in the state ment Qf Articles, 7 Articles of charges

have been framed against your applicant.

As per Article I, vour applicant has been alleged to have

misappropriated 2 sum of Rs.2, 36,258.72 cut of an amount of Rs.3,
38,772/- meant for payment to the contractor against supply of ration
thems wézé?e vour applicant was functioning as officer-in-charge of

trainees mess during 1896-1998.

As per Arbicle II, vour applicant was aé%eged to ‘have

committed temporary embezzlement of an amount of Rs. 2,7 o/

being the mpt money for a pena::a from 16.10. 26 to 31.10, 95

As per Arbcle III, your phdunt was alleged o ‘1=ve
tempa;’aﬁh; embezzied an amount of Bs. 18,000 /- from 31.3.97
15.4.97 | -

As pé.r Article IV, your applicant was aiiegéd to have

misappropriated Rs. 60,000 /- being balance of dist money.



A= per Avticle V, your agph ant was ali=gad to have failed
to maintain proper records relating to purchase and payme ent of ration

;t~m= of t‘iF- Mess

fﬁfra,ﬂ» o

ﬁ.b per Article VI, vour applicant was alleged to have

failed to exercise proper supervision and managament over the staff of
trainees mess dus o which thers were wregularities.
As per Asﬁﬁe ViI, your applicant was alleged fo have
ailed to maintain integrity and devolion to dsst commithng ‘.*’a"'iui.ia
acts of omission and commission.
It was aiieg-:-_:d that your applicant misconducted and
violated the provision of Rule 3 of the CCS {Conduct Rules) 1964

‘unbecoming of 3 Govt. Servant,

8. ~ That on r=ceipt of the aforesaid Charge Shest, vour

applicant submitted his written statement on 19.6.2000. In the said _

statement, ea-cfh of the charges were denied in clear and »:ategorii::af_i
ferms and the eﬁ;:fiaﬁatéen was given charge wise, | ,
As regards charge no. I it was stated that thg amount
Ferei\feé included cost of rice and sugar apart from tﬁe ‘.ﬂqt of meat
and fish gupp‘seﬂd by the conitracter Shri Ajoy Lal Thaosen. It was

stated that out of the amount r‘e::efixfed, a sum of Rs, 2,12,206 /- was

paid to the contractor and the balance amount was taken into the.

cashbook of the mess against the cost of rice and sugar. All cash
receipts were enclosed thereto and there was no basis of the sad

allegation.

As regards charge no. 11 your applicant had stated that in 4

view of t?‘-—= terrorist achivibies in ?*.E C. Hills District he never ref:a:wed

the diet money physically from the cashier and it was directly

deposited in the accounts of the mess maintained in the UBI of

Haflong. The charge of tempﬂrar‘; emns?zipmen‘c was without any '.

basis and categerically denied.

As regards charge no. ITI vour applicant had stated that

the amount of Rs. 18, 000 /- was recsived from the cashier on 28.3.97

~and the cash was taken into the cash book on -t%_*;e same day and

proper formalities were done on 31.3.87 after discussion with the
cashier, As such, thF' :.iue:.‘hen of temporary embezzlement dcser not

arise,



s
d stated that Sb
he had applied for Rs.1, 50,000 /- for purchase of ration ite £MmS. O
20,538, a sum of Rs. 60,000 /- and on 30.6.98, a sum of fs. ?B;GOQK-

Az reaards charge no. IV your applicant ha

was paid to him and the said amounts were entered. into the cashbook
on the same respective days. The cashier took formal receipt on

30.6. 93 When the entire amount of Rs.1, 50,000 /- was refu nded to

the cashier the latter noted in the cash book that the loan amount was -

{r*'-"é.z!'zda:'d which was taken on 20.6.58 and 30.6.98. As such, thers was
Was no hasis in the char :

v Fu qards l:harga no. V your applicant had . categorically
denied that ration arcounts were not properly maintained. Your
applicant stated that ration iterns were issued as per approved scale of
the res 99;1d~ﬂf no. 4; expenditurs statements were preparad wtth the
help of mess committes; baich accounts were prepared and put up o
the r-:f*s:seﬂépﬁi: no. 4 for perusal and approval. Suppliers bills for the
supply ef ration items were paid to the supplers and the bai&m:.e
amount were refunded to the volunteers. '

As regards charge no. VI your apphcant cstegoricaily
denied that he had failed to supervise the TMB Staff. On the LQE*’?’E?‘JV
the trainée’s mess was functioning properly and efficiently and ail the
Ezabsi*tsw were cleared. | |

 As regards charge no. VII your applical nt denied thai: he
fasicr;’t to maintain integrity and devotion to his duty. He a%sa states
that thaugh the charge of TMB was an addihonal charge given to him,

fie perf‘)m‘ceé the duties of both the branches to the satistaction of his’

© branch Dﬁlf‘ﬁ’.

Thus the allegation of violation of Rule 3 of the CCs

{Conduct) Rules, 1964 and of unbecoming of a Govt Servant was

absolutely incorrect, baseless and categorically denied.

A copy of the wnitten statement dated 12.6.2000 is

annaxed hereto and marked as Annexurs IV,

W2

. That the respondent no. 5 was appointed the Inguiry

ficer vide order dated 24.11.2000 and the enquiry was initiated on

(Z:n

[l

22.2.2001. It s pert%nent to mention that your applicant was not
allowed to take the assistance of a defence representative in the

enquiry as a result of Whic::h grave prejudice was caused to him. Under



such’ c&*'rzm';qt your applicant had o defend himsalf. Six numbers
of witnesses were examined in the enguiry by the alithorities and the
last sitfing of the enquiry was held on 18.10.01.

| A copy of the order dated 24.11.2600 is annexed hereto

-

and marked as Annexurs V.,

[¥]

14, - That none of the deposiion of the witnesses

substantiated the charges framed against your applicant. On the
contrary the depositions would male it clear that there was no basis of
the _charga&i against~ your agpiicaﬁt and none on the charges were

proved in the enquiry.

The witness no.1, Shri Ajoy Lal Thaosen, who is also the

mmg}?ain‘aﬁ n his ::iﬁ-posmmn ha.; stated that ™..some Srror has been
detected in the main complain Eta"em;-ﬁt ha-m:s: the actusl an'mmf el
be tmm*i:ted in the next haarmg Later he stated that ".the total
amount s ES.’L‘ 13,4592 /- _and n&t Rs, 2,19,359.72", ﬂ'éeﬁ-(}ﬁ
29.8.01 he further stated ™ yes, I have received” (an amount of Rs,
2,12,206 [- from your applicant). |

 The witness no.z, Shri Mahesh Borah, in his dépositign
has stated the follow ng: -
a "res Shrt ] Borah briefed me time to time regérding maintenance of
mess records and accounts” "
b} “Shri Bimal Majumdar, representative of Shri Ajoy Lal

Thaosen... received the payment from the demand slips..and in my

demand s?ip also most of the cases no supply was made.”

ci - "It s my fault that'I have not intimated to the firm” {of

the complainant about the aforesaid nan-supply of items. }

'appraise ‘yaur applicant of the raan—'_suppiy of the items.} {But whenever

d} - " sometime I used to tell some time I forget” { to ‘

your applicant was appraised}, “you {your applicant] told me to cancel

the slip”. {However}, ™ . I have not cancelled” {the demand slips.}
P} : "It 18 not correct as in many Lases same iems projected

in d;fzﬂr:pt gquantity on same d-:;te.;.

£ "Out of that {Bs. 1,13,459 /-} 1 have paid Rs.40,034/- to
Shri Bimal # ajumdar ... repra:?r-nbabvc of Shri Ajoy Lal Thaesen .

4
?




"
7

f Borar

a)l “shn Jajneshwar Borah.... received Rs, 2,77,506 /- ~.not

b) * Due to terrorist activities and non-avatlability of escort
the amount (Rs. 2,786,500 /-) a:guid not be deposited in the bank and

"Ef.:ept.i_mder quarter guard in the safe custody with the knowledge of

D.D.0. and the amount was deposited to the Bank in the pay day on
31.10.96 and deposit ship handed over to Siwi 1. Barah..” ‘

c) + “__the amount Rs.60, 000 /- entére.d as a loan from the
chhigr on 20.6.98 and Rs. 20,000 /- on 20.6.98 as an advance fo;'

purchase of ration ttems. But in the main cashbook it was shown as

b 1,50,000/- was en-tered oh 30.6.98 __..to observe proper formalities.”

d}) - " on 28.3.97 there was a discussion with ﬁhe then 1c

Accounts Officer....in the presence of Shri 1 Borah........ .an amount of

"Rs.18,000/- to be shown an advance to TMB Mess....As 28.3.97
-was....Govt. holiday hence coould not be entered into the TC cash book
~ and proper formalities, were done on 21.3.97. Physicaliy'no amount

. was paid to Shit ] Borah........... To maintain the records..the amoount in

advance _of Rs. 18, 000 /- shown return back by Shit 1. Borah on
15.4.97.." | o

n The witnesses no. 4, Shri Jalim Singh and no.6 Shn
Diganta ’Sharma, when asked as to whether they have any-khovﬂedge
about the non-payment of 25.2,36,253.?2 as complained vby the

77

complainant, stated "no..........

11. . That though the ingury was completed 'abou‘c‘ nine

months back but shil no steps has been taken by the respondents nor

has the suspension order been revoked. As such the applicant has

made representabtions te the respondents and also to the Inspeetéf

_Gaﬁeral {Pers) to take steps and to revoke the suspension Aagainst

_him. The last of such representation was dated 20.5.2002 and

addressed to the respondent ne.2. Howsver, no steps have been taken -

in this reqard nor has the suspension order against the applicant been

revoked so far.
h Copies of the aforesaid representations are . annexed
hereto and marked as Annexures VI, VIT VIIL IX & %

12, That vour applicant states that more than nine months

have _el.apsed from the date of the last sitina of the enquiry, 1e.



~

.

san

pr

18, 1& 2001. However, tll now no action whatsoever has been taken
by the Inguiry Cfficer to submit the enquiry report. The mandate uT
law requires that a disciplinary proceeding should ‘be: completed as
e;:peditééusfy as possible, Howsver, in the instant case the gﬁt‘ﬁ:‘:&&éiﬁﬁ
has come to a halt without any rhyme or reason cai.sng gzw? ‘

judice to vour app}n‘m k

..r.t;

13. That your petitio ner  states that he cannot tmger

"’tiq;ie%’i"‘iuﬁ for an indefinite ,m:rmd It may be mentioned that yﬂur

apphf*ant was placed under suspension vide order dated 10. 3...0@} and
tilf now tha proc P—‘d ings not having come to an end, there is a stigma -

cast upon your 3pph nt for which he has been suffering immense.iy_ :

both in pecuniary terms as wel% s in terms of his FEDL tatzﬁn in the
sockety.
14. .~ That your petitioner states that the depositions of the

!

witnesses relied upon bs,«'.the-auth&ﬁties to prove the Lhﬁ”{]':u against
vour apphcoant would show that none of the charges are proved and in
view of depositions of witnesses being over, i'i!‘f;‘ incumbent upon the

Inquiry Officer to furnish the enquiry report at the earliest considering

&L

the explanation put forward by vour applicant and the depositions

recorded,
15, That the applicant states that the continuation of the

suspaﬁgiaﬁ for an indefinite pericd of time has caused undue
harazsment to the applicant and grave miscarriage of justce by
putting him in disability and distress, Apart from financial hardship, the
applicant has alse been put in disadvantageous condition and it has
caused an adverse impac‘n; on his reputation and the applicant states
that due to the above réas:}ns, the suspension appears to be a mode
of punishment causing disastrous impact on his fair name and
reputation built up in the course of several years of his career and-
«,Gntmue*m the applicant under suspension for a iaﬂg time has caused

unnecessary harassment to the applicant which is not conceived under

3 GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIIONS :




j@&k&}\ :

1 ' For that the impugned action of the respondent
authorities is most illegal, arbibrary, capricious and discriminatory

which is liable to be interfered with by this Hon'ble Tﬂ'bunéh

I ' For that your applicant has been treated in a most unfair
manner whereby he has beesﬂ«;ep‘:: hanging for a period of more that
nine months from the date of the completion of the sitings of the_
ehquﬁw. Furthefyé-ur applicant is. under Suspension for @ period of

more than two vears. The right guaranteed to your applicant under

Article 14 of the Constitution of India has been blatantly viclated by

the respcmdent’author‘ities and as such this Hon'ble Tribunal may issue
appropriaté direction to the respondent authorities to complete the
departmental proceedings as expeditiously as possible within a time

bound period.

I For that the action of the respondent authorities reflects.

‘malice in law as well as in facts. No reasonable person under the facts.

and circumstances of the nstant case would have acked in 8@ manner
which has been done. There has been a coularable and arbitrary
exercise of powers not conferred by law for which grave prejudice is-

being suffered by your applicant.

Iv. * For that the departmental proceeding itself is based on

noh-exg’si:emt charges. None of the seven charges are definite and all of
them have been siaborately explained b*} vour applicant and such
expianationé have been substantiated by the depositions of the
witnesses oroduced by the authorities. In that view of_tﬁe matter, the
continuation of the departmental proceedings would be against the

interest of justice and is liable to be set aside and gquashed.

V. For that the mandate of law regarding stxsﬁe:'ssioﬁ s tha_it "
an employes cannct be put under suspension for an indefinite periad.

However, in the instant case your applicant is under suspension for
monre than two vears and there is no reasonable explanation from the

respbndent authofities as regards the inordinate delay in completion of

the departmental proceedings. As such, this Hon'ble Tribunal may

direct the respondents to immediately revoke the order of suspension

PR

of your apolicant and complete the proceeaingds as per law.
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VL For that none of the representations filed by vyour

applicant having been replied to, it is implicit that there iz no reason

and [ or justification on the part of the respondent authoriies for .

causing this inordinate delay. This Hon'ble Tribunal by taking into "

consideration this aspect of the matter may intetrfere and direct the

respondent authorities to reinstate your applicant in the interest of

justice. -

VII For that the action of the authorities in continuing the
applicant under suspension any more after all the witnesses have
deposed in his favour amounts to exercise of unfettered power without
any objécti\se consideration and as such the action of the authorities is

not sustatnable and bad in law and is as such liable to be set aside.

VIII - For-'that in any view of ‘the matter, the action of the
authorities in continuation of the applicant under continued suspension

till daté t5 not sustainable in law and 15 liable to be set aSide.

6 : DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :

That the applicant filed appeals / representation before

the respondent no. 2 and 3 and also before the Inspector General

-{pers} for taking steps and to revoke the suspension order as he was

" under suspension for 3 long period of time and that the inquiry had

been over on 18.10.2001. But till date nothing has been done.

7 : MATTERS NOT PREVIQOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER

%

COURT:
That the app!i:::ént declares that he has not filed any
appiiéation,' writ petition or suit regarding the matter in respect of

which this application has been made before any Court or any other

 authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application,

Writ petition or suit is pending before any of them..
8 : RELIEF SOUGHT :

In view of the facts mentioned in para 4 above, the

applicant, prays for the foliowing reliefs:
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In the premises aforesaid, it s thersfore praved that Yc}m*
Lordship would be pleased t;:.» admit this application, call

sue notice upon the

m.

for the records of the case and
. raspm':deﬁts to show cause as to why the impugned order
of suspension dated 10.3.7000 (Annsxura I

the respondent no. 4 shall not be set aside and q _
and as to why the applicant shall not be allowed t© i0in
his dubies after revoking the suspension and f

wages be paid to him and after perusing the causes
 shown and hearing the pariies, be pleased to set aside
“the impuaned order dated 10.3.2000 ¢ Annexure I} and
direct the respondent authoribes to allow the apphicant to
join his dubies and to pay full baclk wages and [ or to pass
such further t_w other orders as Your i.ofds%aips: may deem

f!f and proper.

G INTERIM BELIEF, IF ANY PRAYED FOR

| - The apb!ican‘c prays in the interim that bl disposal of the
" application this i%c;z1’b5&== Tribunal may direct the respondent aati’mﬁtéﬁs
to immediately reinstate vour appﬁwant and atlow him to work n the
post Vss}'m::h he was holding prior to his suspension in the interast of

jushos.

11: PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT / POSTAL ORDERS IN RESPECT OF
THE APPLICATION FEE : |
b LP.O.HO. 7 (G 57447%0

i

I Date: 22.7- 2007
Iy Issue by Guwahati Post Offies
v} Payable at Guwahati.

VS LL‘_:T GF EHCLOS UREb
Az ‘"tatea in the index.
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VERIFICATION

‘1, shri lajneshwar Borah, /0 Late Thanuram Borah, aged about 55
vears, at present working as Field Officer {Mess}), {under suspension)
258, Training Centre, Haflong, District: #.C. Hills, Assam, do hereby,
verify that the statements made in this application are truse to my

knowledae, belief and records which 1 belizve to be true,

Date: 2272002

. Place : Guwahal.

%Vmsﬂwz @Uf"“’é |
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No.l/l/Estt/2000/32 =

‘Directorate General-of Security ﬁN
- Office of the Dy .Inspector General o

Training Centre); SSB: Haflongo

Dated, Haflong%the 1othgﬁarch.2ooo,

Whereas a disciplinary procading against

. shri Jajneswar Borah, Field Officer (Mess), SSBt

Training Centre, Haflong is contemplatedo

Now, therefore, the undersi ned im exercise

- of the. powers conferred by sube-rule (1) of Rule 10 of

the Central Civil services (Classification, Control

and Appeal ) Rules, 1965, hereby places. the said
shri Jajneswar Borah under suspension with immediate‘

effect,

‘ : It is further ordered that during the
.period that’ this order shall remain in force the
Headquarters of shri Jajneswar Borah, Field officer

- {Mess) should be SsB, Training centre, Haflong and

. the said sh. Borah shall not leave the headquarters

+ without obtaining the previous‘ permission of the

undersigned.— g .
. ’ ,

‘l.
7 af / t(\;‘ li
“(4 MoL. CHA HU(ZI RS
DEPUTY - INSPECTOR GENERAL S

. TRAINING 'CENTRE, ( sss ) HAFLONG«»‘.‘

Cépy tos -

L// shri Jajneswar Borah. Field Officer (Mess),
© + SS8B, Training Centre, Haflong , Orders
. regarding’ subsistance allowance admissible .to
him during the period of/his auspension will
issue separatelyo

= NERRP
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CANNEX URE: Ao

No.1/1/Estt/J.Bora/TCH/2000/36

Directorate General of Security
Office of the Dy.Inspector General

Training Centre, SSB Haflong.

—i4-

Y

pated , Haflong the 22nd. March,2000.

MEMORANDUM

Please refer to sh. J. Borah, (FO(M)“
letter No., N1l dated 21-03-2000 regarding reasons

- for suspension.

The remarks of D.I.G. are reproduced

" The reasons for suspension will

definitely be communicated /o the delihquent Govt.
servant concerned in due course " o

sd/- DIG(SS).
T.C.Haflongoe

T

( R.K. Sharma ) |
Sr. Instructor (Z&gmn)

T.Co(SsSB) , HAFLONG,
TO N

\/shri. J. Borah, FO(M)

(On suspension).
T.C.(SsB), Haflong.
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No.9/Bst/SSB/A-1/97(5) 3D 2>
Directorate General of Security, .
Office of the Director, SSB,

“ Cabinet Secretariat, .
Eaxt Block-V, R X Puram, -
New Delhi-110 066

Dateq, the 2/ May, 2000

<0 Memorandum

L7 -The ‘undersigned proposes to .hold an’ “ inquiry - against . Shri -
. Jajneswar Borah, Field Officer (Mess) under Rule 14 of the Central Civil
" " Services {Classification, Control, and Appeal) , 1965.: The' substance of - g
~+ . the”imputations_ of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of which the
" inguiry. is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement of
articles of charge (Amnexure-I). A -statement -of the “imputations .of
- misconduct.‘or’ misbehaviour in suppost of each articles' of charge  is
“enclosed. (Amnexure-II). A list of documents by which, and a ist of’
' 'witnesses by whom; the articls ufg-harge are proposed to be sustained are

| . also enclosed (Annexure-TI & V).

27 "Shriﬁii{@iﬁesxvar Borah, FO (Mess) is directed to submit thhm
~ '10(Ten) days:of the receipt of this Memorandum a written statement of his -

defence and also to state whether he desires to be heard inperson. "

" 3 Hels 7,'ij41;f‘0-111‘13d that an inquiry will be held only in réspect of thése‘ B , o
articles- of: charges. are not admitted. He should, therefore, specifically

- -admit or, deny each article of charge.

- 4. - Shri Jajneswar Borah, FO (Mess) is further informed that ifhe does
not submit his written statement of defence on or.before ‘the date specified
in para-2 -sbove,: or does nol appear in person before the Inquiring ;
- Authority or-otherwise fails or.refuses to comply with the provisions of .
Rulel4 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965, or the orders/directions issued in -
- pursuance, of the' said Rule, the inquiring authority may hold. the inquiry
. against him exparte. - I

. 5. Attention of Shri Jajneswar Bora, FO (Mess) is invited to Rule 20
. of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 19684, under which no
Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside
influence to bear upon any superior authority to further his inferest in
respect of matters pertaining to his service under the Govt. If “any
represemtation is received on his behalf from another person in respect of
¢ amy mafter dealt with in these proceedings it will be presumed that Shri
Jajneswar Borah, FO (Mess) is aware of such a representation and that it

':-,CC;’E%@WEUQ | | | B 9

(sz//”f/zb
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. 408 been made at hlS instance and action will be taken agninst hjm ﬂn )

~violation of Rule 20 of C.CS. (("‘omhlct) Rules 1964
6. The recelpt of the Memor andum may be acknowledged.

H

¥ omt Dlrector (Pers) g

,TQ ‘

- Shri Jéljnf;s{&‘éf Borah,

Field Officer (Mess)

(Through bIG Txmnmg Centre, 35B, Haﬂong)
‘\ !




vStai‘emeﬂt of articles of charge framed against Shri Jajneswar Bora FO L

{(Mesg), Training Centre {SSB), Haflonp

Atticle-I o - o

: ’I‘hat the said Shrx Jajneswar Borgh, FO (Mess) wlnle :ﬁmctlomng

as officer-in-charge of Trainees Mess (TMB) at TC Haflong during the period’
1996 to.1998 received a total sum of Rs.3,38,772/- from Cashier, TC Haﬂong
and TC staff for further payment to M/S Ajoylal Thaousen, the contractor,

against the supply of ration items provided by him. Shri J Bora, FO (Mess)
instend of making the above payment to the said contractor misappr oprmred 8

sum of Rs 2,56,258.72 out of above amount..

' The said Shri J Borah, FO (Mess) thereby exhibited a conduct most
unbecoming of a Govt servant and shown lack of integrity and devotion to

duty and thus violated the: provisions of Rule 3 of CCS (Conduci) Rules,

1964

Artmle-ﬂ

| During the aforesaid period and while ﬁmchonmg in the aforesaid ~
~ oﬁice the said Shri'J Borah, FO(Mess) received a sum of Rs.4,58, 500/- from
the cashier of TC Haflong - on 16.10.96 towards Diet money of volunteer
trainees of batch No.211. - Shri J Borah, however, returned a gum of
Rs.1,80,000/~ to the cashier - on the same day and retained the remaining .
amount of Rs.2,78,500/- with him till 31.10.96 without taking the said amount =
in the cash book and thereby comimitted temporary embezzlemem of the

same. | -

By ﬂw smd acl Shri J Boa ah, FO{Mess) comxmt’ted a mxsconduct -
of most unbecoming a Covt servant by ahowmg lack of integrity" and
devotion to duty and. thus violated the provisions of Rule 3 of CCS :

(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

mass e e ot

During the aforesmd period and while fimctioning i the aforesaid office,

the said Shri J Borah, FO(Mess) received a sum of Rs.18,000/- from cashier

of TC Hz]zﬂoug on 31.3.97 towards diet money of volunteer trainees of batch
No.214 but did not account for the same in the TMB cash book till 15.4.97

Shri I B;orah thereby commltted temporary embezzlement of the above said - '

amount /

\007)

e
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By the baxd act, Shri J Boxa]m FO (Mess) commxtted mlsconductf ‘

most unbecommg of a Govt servant, showing lack of integrity and devotion to

1964

o\

aﬂrﬁcle—w\‘

. Din ing: the aforesaid penod and w!ule ﬁmctmnmg in the aforesaid '

. office, the said 'J Borah, FO(Mess) received a sum of Rs.150,000/- ﬁ'om e
cashier of TC Haflong on 30.6.98 towards diet money of volinteer trainses of
- batch No.221, but accounted for only a' sum of R8.90,000/- in.the TMB cash
~book. The balance amount of Rs.60,000/- was quappropnated by Shri I

Borah, cauamg a pecumaxy loss to ihe Govemment.

\

The saxd Shri J Borah, FO (Mess) thereby committed a mxsconduct of
most uabecommg of a Govt servant and thus violated the provisions of Rule 3

of CCS’ ((‘onduct) Rules, 1964.

vArﬁc']‘eQVv -

During the aforesaid period and while functioning in the aioreszud
office, the said Shri J Borah, FO (Mboss) has failed to maintain proper recordav
relalmg {o purchage and payment of ration items of TMB Mess and thereby
exhibited total neghgence and dereliction of duty leading to considerable loss
of Govt money. .~

The said Shri J Borah thereby committed a misconduct most
mlbecommg of a Govt servant showing lack of integrity and devotion to duty
and thus wolatad the provizions of Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964

1

Amcle-VI

Durmg the afm esaid period and while functioning in the aforesaxd ”

office, as oﬂicer-m—charsze of Trainees Mess, the said Shri J. Bmah failed to .

exercise proper supervision and management over the staff of trainees Mess -
of TC Haﬂong due to which lot of irregularities have taken place in the sade
Mess.

I‘he gaid Shri J Borah thereby commxtted a_migconduct most 4
unbecoming of a Govt servant and thug violated the provisions of Rule 3 (1)(1)
& (iv) of CCS (Conduct) Ru!es 1964.

1

duty and-thus violated the provisions of Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rules, -

—g—
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» | Durmg the- aforesaid period and while functioning in the aforesvd |
office, the said Shri J Borah failed to maintain mteg,nty and devotion to duty ‘_
by committing various acts of omission and commission leading to various

financial irregnlarities which resulted in tarnishing the iniage and reputation of
the Trmnmg Centre, Haﬂong

"4

’I‘he sald Shn J Borah ihereby committed mxsconduct most i
‘unb»commg of a Govt servant and thus vmlaxed the pr ovmons of Rule 3 of -

CCS (Londuct) Rules; 1964.
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ANNEXURE {1

STATEMENT OF MUI‘ATION OF MISCONDUCT ‘OR
. MISBEHAVIOUR IN SUPPORT OF THE ARTICLES OF CHARGE
FRAMED AGA]NST SHRI JAINESWAR BORAH, FO (MESS), TC, SSB™ .
HAFLONG :

Article-I

That Shri A:oylal Thaousen a supplier lodged a written complmnt dated
17 12.99 to the: D.LG., Trg Centre Haflong for non-payment of

[ v 36 158.72 out of his total billed amount of Rs.3, 98,364.72 towards supply of.'
M# ratn items (Flsh/Meat/Egg, et¢) to the trainees Mess of TC, SSB Haﬂong for
batch No. 210 to 221 dm ing the period from 1996 to 1998, B _

| That Shn J Bora, FO (Mess) received an amount of Rs.3, 38 772/~ only

_' from  members of staff: of TC Haflong towards supply of ration items from

;TMB stores durmg the period . from Sept 1996 to Dec 1998, Shri Bora, FO f
(Mess) did not make all the payment to the supplier out of Rs.3; 38,772/- only |
so received by him and misappropriated-a huge amount which was dus {o be :

- paid:to Shri. A]oylal Thaousen, for supp_ly of ration items (Fish/Mest/Eggs,

-vetc) to Tmmees Mess. of 1.C. Haflong resulting in non-payment of Rs.2,
36,158.72- only out of total amount of Rs.3, 98,364.72 only as complmned by

Shri 'ﬂmusen, the suppher vide his application dated 17.12.99. . '

AxﬁcleJJI R /

That an amount of Rs. 4 58,500/~ only was received by Shri J Bora, FO o
- {Mesa) being' diet money in respect of volunteer trainees batch No. 211 on -
16.10.96." Shri Borah FO {Mess) returned an amount of Rs.1, 80 000/- only
- out of totai amount of Red, 58,500/- to the Cashier on the ‘same day
' (16.10.96) and :retained with him remaining smount of Rs.2,78,500/- only
~ which he took on charge in TMB Cash book on 31.10.96 i.e. after unexplained ,
15 days from the date of actual receipt of the amount and thus did tempomry
embezziement of the said amount
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Article- Tl

That an amount of Rs.18,000/- only being diet money of the volun't'e‘ber -

ﬁ”aineesbf batch No.214 was received by Shri J Bora, FO (Mess) on 31.3,97
which. was not at all taken on charge in TMB Cash book and was later-

returned to the Cashier on 15.4.97 i.e. after unexplained 15 days from the date
of actual of receipt of the amount and thus did temporary embezzlement of the
' ' ,’ . " . L

said amount. .

4 W\QM o

of /Wmélefﬁ% o

gl 7

That an -amount of Rs.1,50,000/- only being diet money of.volunteer
trainees of Batch 221 was received by Shri J Bora, FO (Mess) on 30.6.98 and
part thereof amounting to Rs.90,000/- only was taken on charge in TMB cash
. book and balance amount of Rs.60,000/- only retained by him for reason
- unexplained .and thus misappropriated the same.. ‘ _ S

' \ Article-V

That Shri J Bi)ra; FO (Mesg) while working as Oﬁicer-h_:—Chnrge,_'I‘minees
“Mess (TMB) during the aforesaid period was responsible for issuing supply
orders,. purchase, proper storing and recording, subsequent. isse of stores,

- billing, payments and proper maintenance of Cash book. But he has ulterly

- failed ‘to keepand maintain proper accounts, and documents relating to
. purchase related records, stock ledger, billing, payments and Cash book as per

 “prescribed procedures and guidelines, which resulted in gross irregularities

- money.

leading to complaint by Shri Ajoylal Thaousen and thus exhibited -total
negligence and dereliction of duty leading to considerable loss of Government

 Article-VI

: That the éaid Shri J Bora, FO (Mess); while ﬁmctionix)g, in the said TMB -

- and during the said period has tterly failed as supervisory officer to take all

.

reasonable and necessary steps to ensure the integrity and devotion to duty of -

Government servants working in the TMB under his control and authority.

Shri Mshesh Chandra Borah, Cook and Shri Diganta Sarma, Assistant Cook

were working in the TMB to help the Officer-In-Charge TMB in the proper
management of TMB. / L

That during the aforesaid period and while functioning in the aforesaid

*'TMB a5 Store-in-Charge of TMB, the said Shri Mahesh Chandra Bora, Cook,
hae embezzled and misappro9priated a sum of Rs.1, 43,342/- {Rupees one

250 1% PO NNV R, SUPGRRUGS UNIL. TPt SUSIEUUE S LI T . ‘ . o —— s

@). s ",
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~ lakh forty three lhousand three hundred forty two) only from TMB. He has -
‘not paid the said money, as received from the Cashier and Staff of TC from .
time to. time, to the complainant for supplying ration items to the said TMB.

- Shri Mahesh Chandm Bora, Cook has also failed to discharge his duties and
responsibilities. as Store-in-Charge of TMB by keeping and mamtammg

proper accounts and documents relating to rahon stores/ issue/payments etc.

'I‘hat Shri J Bora has failed utterly in the proper supervxsmn of TMB and

Ration Stores, and in the maintenance of Stock Ledger, Issue Register, Bill
‘and payments ag per prescribed procedures and guidelines which resulted in
gross irregularities leading to comjptnon misappropriation and embezzlement.

of Government money. Shri J Bora has violated the provision of Rule 3?")113

and (iv) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and Govt of India’s Decision 15 and
'16 with reference to the said Rule-3 and Rule 25(A)(2) of Manual of Office

Procedure

Article-VII

That the said Shri J Bors, FO (Mess) while functioning in the said TMB
and during the said period was holding the position of frust and responsibility
and was supposed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty
expected from a Govt servant. He has committed infidelity, unfaxﬁlﬁxlnesa,

dishonesty, and untrustworthiness, His acts or conduct, acts and ommmona ,
 amount to migconduct, and prejudicial to the interest of the Training Centre in
. the eyes-of the Public and suppliers, which is unbecoming a Govt servant.

under Rule 3(1) (2) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964,




-
Anmexure-m

List of documents by, wmch the articles of charge framed agamst Shrt-_" g

Jajneswar Bora, FO(Mess) are proposed to be sustained.

1 Comp!amt of Stm Ajoylal Tlmousen dated 17.12.99 for non-p;iymmt L

| of Rs. 2,36 158.72 from Advance Course No 210 to 221 of TMB

2

3

Statoment of Shri Mahesh Chandra Bora, Cook, dated?26.3. 2000

Statemem of the Cashier/TCH showing the expendlmre incurred B

(Diet money) during fhe Advance Courses w.el 210 to 211t

| Balch and received by Shri J Borah,

- 10,

 11 :

12

’, Receapt stocl\ and Issie Regnsters of TMB,

' Statement of the Cashier/TCH showing the amount deposnbe4d by

the TC Staff to TMB being ration items in credit and received by
Shri J Borah

o Guxdelmes of SSB Dte for the maﬂagement of TMB.

"Audlt report of TMB by the 20™ ITC.
Cash ]Books of TMB /TC/ Heflong,

. Cash Books of TC/ SSB/Haﬂong

M(mey vReoenpts
‘;9‘”"

Staff Ratxon Blll (s tatement) for deducnon from sa!axy
Bank A/C Wiﬂl UBI Haflong & letter of the Bank,

Any othezf documents requnred by 1.O. during the inquiry.

~2%- 0




Anﬁaimre-w ‘

.

+ Jajneswar Bpra, FO (Mess) are proposed to be sustained,

List of witnesses by whom the articles of charge framed against Shri

Shri Ajoylal Thaousel (TTTO), the complaintant.
Shri Mahesh Chandra Bora, Cook, TC SSB, Haflong
Shri B. Lohar, Cashier, TC SSB Haflong .
Shri Jalim Singh, AFO (G), TC, SSB Haflong .
Shri S P Singh, AFO (@), TC, 5SB, Haflong

- Shri Diganta Sharma, Asstt, Cook, TC, SSB, Haflong
Any other witness required during the enquiry.

NS R LN
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k{of Almighty God, stated that I took °va?¢

ANNEXURE IV

The Joint Diractor (Pors), \
Directorate General of Security,
Office of the Director,SSB, _
East Block No,V, R.K, Puram,
New Delh1-110066.

Through the Doput ‘Inspector Gonornl.
'SSB Training Centre, Haflong,
‘Dis{t N.C.Hi Ls, Assam,

-

Dated, the 19th June, 2000,

Subject: Statement of imputation of misconduct or
. Misbehaviour in respect of articles of "\
~ charges framed against Shri Jajneswar Borah,

-Field Officer (Mess) of SSB, T.C. Haflong.

Ref ¢ SSB Directorate's Momo.Nb¢9/ESTT/SSB/A-I/
o : 07(5) 8223 dated 31 8, 2ooo., o

Sir, . % I 'f'i |
I, hr1 Jajneswar Borah. Ficld Officor(Mcss)
of Training Centre, S$SB, Haflong. hi vo‘lun:n.in namp~

ge...

of Trainees' Mess accounts on 11, ,6.1996 from r/ a.7¢

- _to my own duties in Q,Mq rr;éh<y1th éhtwinstructiong

to perform my duties undexr the dirgp;\§uporV1sion omJ
~ Q.M., Training Centre, L/
~-91/TCH/7042-44 dated 2749, 19986 (copy enclised)-

LI
s

3ﬂ

Shri S.S. THapa, the thel Off4 %r§1§ZCharge. T.M.B,
alongwith stores purbhasod of Trainoes' Mess Fund
with their Distribution Chart (Chargo 1ist enclosod).
as per the order of the. on'blo DIG\at tho margin of
proposal submitted by Shri Thapa on 9;6.1996 o
(copy enclosed). . .

\; .

< \ . ‘! . .
L ( (\ “» v v-‘ «

2T |
2. o Again, on 27”b~19§6. T was\prdorod to hold

the charge of the Traln;hgl\Mess BraSEp in additien

laflong vide Or for’ mea/hxha

-. P
\

Further, 4 was\%lso directed by{TQe Hon'ble

, DIG to follow the procedurhs/systems, alr’hdy adopted-

| cghtaa kobe Troe

by mi?;uccessor for functiondng the Traine gt Massess.
veey EX L 5T ) A .
/f'/ f'x 7
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a4} Above\and all, in acknowlodging the

Memo . under rofore ce the complianco of tho imputation

lof misconduct or misbehaviour and what not, the
/undorsigned 1# ‘highly pleased to submit the report

. 4in details v ”ch ar gappendod puiew herewith for
,.,‘\Y;,‘?“r,fk,ind/,, ‘slosalo.t-"; ‘ |

fﬂ”“\/“g ﬂw[
1962050

(JAJNBSWAR BORAH )
Field|[Officer (Mess),
Training Centro,Haflong.
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e ARTICLE - 1.
. W?

Non-payment of ﬂgz'aé 158?7 towards the

supply of Ration. Adtems. by hri Ajoylal Thouson from

210th  ° 221st. Batches. <?c_ e e SR

a ‘The amount d# &.3 &8,772 00 (Rupoos Throo ~

"T‘irty Elght Thouaand So%on Hundred and Sovcnty
nl‘, shown aq‘ins my namo, does not appoar
by correct andfiequest for re-checking. |

1-,,.,(

| ‘fhe amount whichfver received by me was not
/ uﬁwfor Mbat, Fish' otc. subpliod by Shri Ajoylal Thousen,
; ﬂhzﬂ&bﬂt also including the cost- of Rice and Sugar sold

}w’nf' to thﬂ Staff of Traininq Cen$rq. Haflong from Septcmber.

‘ 1996 70 August, 1998 from'T.N;é¢ Stcck and henco f“
. w“ regrotted L . + s

;?Zﬁ ‘ ! e *1§ d? : | o
;}g j ~1.w (' Out of the amount received a sum of g
«wf f-' 2 1?,206/; (Rupees Two Lakhc Tuulvo Thouaand wa

undrod ‘and Six) only,,was paid to Shri AJoylal Thouson
ftowards the supply of" Meat Fish, Chicken and Eggs to
the,Staff of Training c@ntre, ﬁaflong from Soptembcr.u19967
ta"August. 1998 as per:statement: submitted b‘ ““UV AN
ShﬁiﬁMahesh Ch.Borah (copy enéfosed) ‘and balanco amou s
whichever left were taken inte Cash Boek' of Trainnos*’ » f

_Moss Branch against the cost of Rico and ugnr sqld ,ww_ﬁyﬁ
_;;to the Staff. oo | h,. t,T Ap,
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The details

Thouéon, are shown as under s-'g

i I 28 11.96 u:\h@

. ffwgnﬁjyhouson.
‘ 3 bl p«'e‘(‘ﬂ AR ’
25 851597\ = .RS'. 3 528500/ y ) edow
_~qﬂgv .3, 8.3.97 \_.lg*'m. 20,000,00° " =dow
AN 4l 7leler N = s 20,000,007 ' edow -
5. 11.11.97 = B, 15,000,00 oceived by Shri Madhu‘
A Mazumdar, Manager of .
/ 3 : Shri Ajoylal Thousen,
= B, 10,000,007 wdow
= B 12 ooo,oo’“””  =de=- "
.8 = Rso 17 000.00// A =do= .
{9:uv.2“'a=f = Bk, 15 »000,00 * -do= . |
*mo;w4.4.9a om m.-ao ooo 00 eceivod by Shri quy;, A\
o D ;Ib%usen. i W
= f*a 5.98 = 435\10 ooo.oo ! -do= "
12.14.8.98 e mf 20,000,007 " ! N
-- : - Bu 30,000.00-/4 —dow
LITRTC SR ! SRS

) 000000200000.. : |

( ‘

of payment mado to Shri Ajoyﬂ:

o V-“;l

9.688 }00 Recetved by Shei Al

ylal

herewith.

Aw.z 12.206.00 \///”

Copiea of all the Cash R%ceipt. are enclosod
Hence, imputation of misappropriation of ~ﬁ¢
“”z‘huge amount being filed does not arise, ' SN

nennn
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N ARTICLE- II,
In view of Terrorist sctivities in the
'North Cachar Hills District, I never received Diet
Money physically from the Cashier as per existing
order by virtue of Law and Order at tho present
stago of the aroi. ‘

rv,.
;LF »

| The Casjiorywas directed to deposit the
Diet Money to the dccounts of Trainees! Mess Branch
operated in U,B,I,. Haflong ‘undex proper escort
after completion of all formalities. -

R - 211th Batch was mm 1st Batch and I could
"not recollect the causes of Qplay in Bank Transaction
by the Cashier at this belated stage, The cashwas
with the Cashior in Safe Custody. :
. f ) of 9!
On ‘30, 10 1996. the Cashier had deposited
, the amount to the Bank and the Countorfo!l of
o ~ 'Deposit Sliip was handed over to me for ‘taking into . !
';$XT§9?7-ca°h Book of T,M,.B, Accordingly, Diet Money: was
o taken into Cash Book of T, M,B, on 30, 10, 1996. Sinco S~ |
o I have not received the cash from the Cashier |
dvg??g M "physically. The {mputation of temporary ombozzlomont | |
62>Q3£ﬁf9k7/ ““of sald amount does not ariso.
AD

Annn
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ARTICLE- III,

. "-'1":',' -‘

. L Actually. the amount of ks, 18,000/- was
”7‘ireceivud from the Cashier on 98 3.1997. The cash

- was taken 1nto Cash Book on the same day at Cash
Book Page-143.v Paper formalities were done
. - DU
| \/ijf -on 31.3.1997 with the Cashier and a remark was kept
| jon,necexpt Book with the discussion with the Cashier

.;.ffthat “The amcunt has already been’ takeh into Cash
- Book" of T.M,B

%§
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" ARTICLE =1V,

'C

' had app11ad for é 1,50 000/. for

- purchase-ef -Ration items fow 2218t Batch and s

""" sum of %,60,000/~ was paid to me on 20, 6.1998 to

‘meet tho immediate requirement. .f»///‘
“ _;cash Book on the ‘same day at Cash Book Page—g1. L//*’

- mm90,000/- was paid to me and same amount was also
" taken into Cash Book at Cash Book Page-84. Formal
"Receipt was taken by the Cashier on 30.6 1998.

 While the amount of ks 1,50 000/- refundod to the
~_Cashier reference was kopt in the Cash Book that -
‘:"Loan amount was refunded, which was taken on 20,6,1998

Thc amount of k.60 000/- was. takcn 1ntb

Again on 30, 6 1998 balance amount of

and on 30,6,1998" respectively. ~

nunke
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ARTICLE -V,

4

It is not a fact tha% Ration accounts were
not" properly maintained. .Ration jtems purchasod for
Volunteers' Mess out of their Diot Money were properly

accounted. "

‘Ration items were iﬁhuod to the Volunteers'
"Mossos as per approved scale of the DIG with proper
" youchers received by Volunteers Represontativo and
_ Gurujan Mess: Commanders.;,; ;ﬁﬁf: Co T

o Expenditure Statement was prepared with
‘the help of Mess . Committee of Nolunteers, ' Batch

' ccounts were prepared at thewlast day of . each Batch
and put up to the DIG fer. perus 1 and approval. P

f.,

: Suppliers' Bills to”_rds the supply of'ﬁﬁﬂhfc-’
ﬂnation 4tems were pald to the Suppiiors out of Diet -
\Money - deposited for the each course and un-spont'3'_;
jet Money whatover left were rofunded to the” I

‘“‘;voluntears at the end of tho day through Group Of“icors.

o Reqarding the complaint made by
.iShri Ajoylal Thoysen, I had - already clarified in my
'report dated 9. 2.2000 addressed to the Senior
4"thnstructor (Admn), (copy encl sed) that. there is |
S neany” liabilities with Shri Ajoylal Thousen towards
7" the supply of Ration items from Volunteers' Mess
- gnd calim might be the supply ef Meat, Fish etc,
b v py Shrd Thousen against Katcha Slip ‘and Chits given’
v+ py Shri Mahesh Ch, Borah working as Storekeeper of
T T M.B. Store without my knowledgo and without keeping
" any records in T.M.B. from 210th to 221st Batches,
" Hence, violation of prescribed proceduro and guide
14ne and loss of Gévti money are seems to be not corroct

nunrnn
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~ ARTICLE = VI.

~ While responding Article - VI, at the
very out set, I am to'h@ntion\here,that‘ and ‘hope
might be appreciated, I was directed to perform_
duty“ofﬁf.M.B. 1n:hddition to own duties in a.M,
Branch and details as asked for appended below 3=

It s out of my imagination that I failed
to supervise the TM,B, Staff for management of ' -
T.M.B. T have already mentioned against ArticleV °
that?Trainoes' Messess were functioning properly .
and}Lfficiently and all the 11abilities were
cleared towards the Suppliers' Bi1} against
Volunteers!' Mess, Hence, failure of supervision

- of T,M,B, leading to corruption, misapprepriation
and embezzlement of Govt, MonoY and violation of
of Rule etc, now-attributed to me ia not praisoworthy:
Hence, regrotted?

#nnnnnn
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ARTICLE = VII.

B ¢ had_ ilready mentioned that 'wal'givon
the charge of T,M.,B, in addition to my dulles o8 A.M,
Branch under direct supervision of Q.M,, raining
Centre, Haflong and accordingly. I perfotr cd my duties
of both; the Branches with satisfaction t my ‘Branch
Officerm I never did any untrusty, show_d ans dishonosty
and maintain absolute lntegrityxand devotiion to my-
duties for which my Seniors became unhapp with me,
According to my ability I performed my: dufiot for the
interest of volunteers from morning 0530 rg. to t111
completion of dinner of volunteers every day so that
volunteers were got their meal upyo their satisfaction.'

I never did nny any 1rregu1arties.

'un-trustworthyness activities and prejudicial to the

interest of Training Centre, Haflong in the eyes of
public and suppliers to the best of my knowledge and
belief and I am in a position to produce sufficient
evidences, If I would have.done such activities

" (%nowingly or uneknowingly), I would like to say that

my superiors were solely responsible for hiding me
without taking any action against me in stipulated period.

Hence, the charge attributed to mo is also
not correct.

{ "RNNN




4

L
=

R

v 2;

. S

- ) .
'3 oo
e

',T.sﬁﬂ
‘.”“VC;ﬁ Shri Ajoylal Thousen to

1e

Chargo list"

Proposal of Shri S S Thapa.
. .Instructoer, Y :

.Office Order Nb.3/1/GENL/91/ =
- TCH/7042-44 dated 27.9 96, .

. LIST OF ENCLOSURESS

-

Statement of Shri Mahesh Borah

towards the suppl:
. ~Fish etc, to the .
‘_September, 1996 to August 1998.

A

of Meat:
aff from

Cash Receipt given by

support the payment,

Reply copy addressed to the & 1 :
. -Senior Instrucior@Admn) o !
_dated 9,1

+2000,

nonnn
. .

n‘.13 ‘

| cpples: p\\:\

.eopy,

'COpYs

copies,
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CANNEXURE N ';_._':)Jer_,n/“

<

. Ne, 9/Estt/85B/AL/97(5) {9442
Directorate Genoral of Security,

Office of the Director, 583,

. East BlockeVy R.Ks Puramg . -

New Delnir110066,
Datedt= /K

. . . @RDER.

| . v¥nereas an inquiry under Rule 14 of the .. .

. Central Civil Sarvicaas?glaaaisicttioa.‘Contrql and -

- Appeal) Rules 1365 is being held sgainsg Shri J, Berah,
¥iold 0fficer(Messmm), Training Centre, Haflong, = =~ |

. 2. - -.and whereas the undersigned considers that ' |.

. an Iaquiring Authority sheuld be appointed te inquire.
. inte the charges framed against the zaid Shri J,Rersh,
‘Field Offigexr(Mess), - B ' B o

- 3, - . fow, therefore, the undersigned, in exercise
" ef the powers conforred by Sub~Rule (2) of the sald "
rule, hereby appoints Shrd B.K. Chakraberty, Jedint
Area Oxganiser, Shilleng Divigsion as the Inﬁuitiug

¢

“authority te inquire inte the charges framed against
© the naidd Shri J,Borah. n - '

( A.T. KUNJAPPX )
JOINT DIRECTOR(PERS, )

1. Shri B.K.. Chakraborty, Jt.Area Organdoer, Divisional
" HQXB., Shilleng Division, 8hilleng through Divisional
Organiser, 388, Shilleng Divisien, Shillong. Copy
-0f charge sheet framed against J.Berah is enclosed,

" He ‘sheuld submit enquiry report within one month, .

24 ‘Eepi_.x'!,zy inspectox General,’m, H}a‘flong'.,v
—3;Shrd J,Berah, F.O.(Mess) threugh Deputy Inspecter

-@eneral, TC, Hafleng.
*RSD¥

Coped b e



¢ ANNEXULE ML | | B

ihe Director General , 958,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Govt,of india, o ‘
East Block NO,V ,ReKoPuram,
Niw Oenrid-1100660,

subjects Departmental enquiry against ShaJajheswa:LBorah,
S ‘ Eield_Officex(Mess) of lraining Centre,Haflong.

Ref 3= ' No.9/Estt/SSH/A=1/97(5) 3223 dated 310 9o 20006

Siry
with due respect and humble submission L beg to
refer my}applicatxonqdeted 262,002 ON tha.supject_c;ted_anoveo

- = “"Hon'ble Sirs 1 again cordially request you_ to look

in to the matter pexrsonalily and issue fayograble o:qer‘for WRBEN
which act of your kindness i shall remain ever gsateful to you .

Yours faithfully .,

fy')pgfhﬁﬁ, /ﬁmf//
Q{J . CT !

. 89 6. 2007 —
( JASNESWAR Bﬁﬁgh)pﬁ L
Field Officer {Mesg)
L Under suspension
iraini.ng‘centre,.biaf).ongo

ol

%”'
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\‘§:T”" CANNEXURE uu; Rl Do delig A/
. ne 4 44[42’§<?/
Qk - Te _ \Ng\

The Jein* Directer(Pers),
Office % *he Directer,550,
Eas* leck-V,R h.ﬁuvan,

Subjects Vepartmental Lnagulry mgalns Shri Jenwrah,
FO{Mess) ,Training Cent*re,Hafleng,

Your Order Ne,9/Estt/SSB/A=1/97(5)6945=47

fefs
dt,.24,11,2000 and even N8,6948«51 dt,24, 11,2097,
Sir,

Kindly refer ¢ yeur Order an ‘he subject ci*nd
abeve anﬂ beg *e draw yeur kind at*entisn that *he D2 )a*"ﬂ“w‘
anQULrI has yet ne! been s'ar*cd and due te prelenger susH-nia.
L mygself censidered as a frustrated,

That Sir,I had already men‘ien2d in my lso*‘tor tate
19,6,2000 that I hag8 ne% denes any activi! 195 wnich were prom
judicial *a the interest of Training Centre,Hatl=nz,
rssed
I *hernfere cerdially request yeu ‘e kindly necoss. o
instructien f:r early cempletion ef *the enquiry fer which ach uf
yeur kindness I shall ever grateful te yeu,

Yeurs faithfully,

G{JM’QUO"(/ 8{/‘/@[

Da’ed,Ha(leng | ( JAINESWAR %é;au)
, ‘ ) h Fiald Officer{Mess),
The 2nd March 2001 : Training Centre,Haflend,

‘CGDY J(j._

The Deputy inspecter General, oaﬁ,araxnlng Centre,He floan
f@r kind infsimatisn,

-,
#
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- ANNEXURE: QQL No/;4§7q¢l&zzaﬁdé

The Inspector General(pers),
Minis*ry of Home Affairs, ¢
Office of *he Direc*or General,S55B,
Eas* Block No,V,R.K,Puram,

NEW UELHL=110066,

Subjects  Departmen*al Lnquiry agains! Shri J.Borah,Fu(m)
Training Cen*re,S5SB,Haflong,’ ,

R

Refs Your Memo.No.Q/Estt/SSB/A—1/97(5)6§45-47 dated
© 24,1,2000 and even number 6945-47 dated 24,1,2001

Sir, o s
- Kindly tefer *o your memo on *he subject cited :
above I beg *o draw your kind a*ten*ion *ha® the enquiry %,

has been comple*ed on 18,10,2001 and *ill *o day I have
no* received from you end, _

Tha* Sir, I have already clarified’ all *he charges
impu*ed on me vide my application da*ed 19,6,2000 and also
*hrough witnesses by whom *he charges were framed against me
during *he course of enquiry, ’ o

Due *o p*olonged suspension wi‘hou* any cause I

trate I i our, kind info
gggf%g iﬁgg.fahgseagg* dgﬁ% gnspgg§{v{9{e wﬁic% wye we?g
prejudicial *o *he in*eres* of Training Centre,Haflong and
also S3B, - ) ,

) I ‘herefore,cordially Teques* you to kindly look
in*o the ma**er personnaly for which act of your kindness

I shall remain ever gra*eful *o you,

Yours fai*hfully,

ijffﬂﬁﬁﬁ/ /Zw@»/c |
' i2.2.060 L
g JAIJNESHAY BORAH( FO(M) ,
raining Centre,daflong, [
Haflong,N.CoHills(Assam) , ;
t
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JANNEXURE  IX B\~

The Ins pector General(Pers),
Minis*ry of Home Affairs,

Office of the Direc*or General, SSB
Bast Block No.V,R.,K,Puram,
New D@lhi-110066

R

Subjects Departmon*al Enqulry 3gainst Sh,J,B30rah, FO(M)
Training Cen*re,Haflong,

Sir,

Respectfully I beg to convey best of my regards
with fervent request for correction of referencerb numbers
mentioned my applica‘*ion dated 12,2,2002, The reference
number may kindly be read as under s

Refy- SSB Dte.No,9/Est*/S3B/Ael/97(5) 3223
dated 31.95,2000 and order even numbpr
6$949=47 dated 24, 11 2000,

I,again cordially reques* ‘you, for Lon91dera‘ion§7
my prayer as L am su;ier;ng from mental tension due %o
prolonged suspensiori i.e.with effect from 10,3.2000 withou*
any reacons for which act of your kindness I shall remain

Gy g atalul Ve o,

Yrs i f - “'hf 111y,

ﬁ/)(’s‘(’/ Q” r(
, ///M/
( JAIJNESWAR RAH)
Field Officer(Mess)
iraining Centre,Hallong.

- A -




) 1“ © Shri VK Mallik IPS. - | - \)\_

* Copy fo

Director General, SSB, .

Ministry of Home Affatrs, Govt of India
East Block No.V RK Puram

New Defhi—li()@é:ﬁ

Subject: ' Depazttnentai enquu}r against Shri Iajmm'ar Borah FO (M) Trammg Ceﬁtre
- Haflong. :
Ref ﬂ SSB Dte. Memo No. 9/Essf/SSB/A-1/97(5) 3223 c&. 31.5.2000 andb order No.

Q/Eest /SSB/A-1/97(5) 694547 dt 24.11. 2k

- &, - . ' ' -

Wzﬁx due feapect and humble submizsion that your good honest the following faw lme for

. favauf nf your kind consideration and necessary m:*tmﬂ please.

Hon'ble Sir, The Dy. Inspector General Training Centre, Haflong had ,:u;peﬂded me of

- contemplating departmenta! proceeding vide order no. 1/ 1/ Estt / 2000 / 32 dated 10.03.2000 (copy

enclozed). As I was not aware of'causes of suspension and also my faults, I had requested to intimate
the causes of suspenston on 21.3.2000 (copy enclosed):

On 1232000 Senior Instructor {Admn) conveyed the remarks of Y. Empector General
Txammg Centre. Haﬂong ofi my apphcatwn which iz :epmciuceci as under-

“The reazons for suspension will definitely be communicated fo the
delinguent Govt. Servant concerned in due course”

On 22.6.2000 T had received SSB Dte. Memo. No 8/Esst /SSB/A-1/97(5) 3223 dt. 31.5.2000

 along with articles of charges statement of imputation of misconduct in support of Article of charges

and Tiet of documents aﬂd list of witnesses by whom the Articles of charges were proposed thh

© direction to submit repl} within 10(ten) days of receipt of memorandum.

. And accordingly I had subghitted my written statement within the fime htmt with best of m}r
knowledge, swom in the name of God, cleared all the charges imputed on the mﬁe MOoMmo as apropos,

 through the Dy. Im:pé!:tﬁt General, SﬁB Traming Centre, HaﬁOﬂ" on 19.6.2000.

 An inguiry was started on 22.3.2001 and completed on 18.10.2001. T had cleared all the char ges
through documents and also witnesses by whom the Articles of charges were framed agaxmt me; tmt till

date I have not received any direction ﬁ’om SSB Dte.

Hon'bie 5ir, due to proianged suspension I am suffering from mental depression for given un-

‘necessary har, ssment i.e. with effect from 10.3.2000.

I, therefore, mrd;aﬂy tequef*t you kmd!y fook in fo the matter perzonally ‘and necessary
instructions may kindly be paszed to the quatter concertied to revoke from suspension for which act.of
kindness, I shall fcmam ever grateful to you.

Yours faithfully,
' o oo -ad-
(JATNESWAR BORAH)
Field Officer (Mess
Under Suspension
Training Centre, Haflong.

-

I) The Dy. Mvz}ecmr General, SSE, Training Centre, Haflong for information "

2) Shri B.E. Chakravos rty, Area Organiser (Admn) o
Inguiring officer of Bﬂ?ml‘men‘d enguiry against J. Borah, FO(M) Training ~ Centre,
Hafwﬂ“ for infbrmation. ‘

7’

| Q““Q{;@SA RBM@ .



